Datasheet
 1
NetEngine 8000 F2A Service Router
Overview
NetEngine 8000 F2A is a high-density compact box router designed for the cloud era. It's feature for its 2U height, and up to
6.8T port capacity, flexible combination of up to 64 ports (400GE, 100GE ports), which is highest density in the industry. It also
supports features such as SRv6, EVPN, and 1588v2 high-precision clock. The compact design of 600 mm saves precious
resources, greatly reduces Capex, and protects existing investments. It is the best choice for high-density bearer in the future

year that does not exceed 15 days. If the working time exceeds either of these values, it is considered "long-term".
 3
Ordering Information
Basic Hardware Configurations
NetEngine 8000 F2A Basic Configurations
Order Name Description
CR8PF2ABASCG
NetEngine 8000 F2A-8K36H Basic Configuration Bundle (Includes F2A-
8K36H Chassis, 400GE Port enabled with 100GE capacity by default, and
120*50G Port Enable RTU, 2*DC Power, Port-side Intake, without Software
and Document)
CR8PF2ABASCH
NetEngine 8000 F2A-8K36H Basic Configuration Bundle (Includes F2A-
8K36H Chassis, 400GE Port enabled with 100GE capacity by default, and
120*50G Port Enable RTU, 2*AC Power, Port-side Intake, without Software
and Document)
Software Configuration
License
Order Name Description
N1-N8KF2F-LIC N1-NetEngine 8000 F2 Series Foundation SW License
N1-N8KF2A-LIC N1-NetEngine 8000 F2 Series Advanced SW License
N1-N8KF2FTA-LIC N1-NetEngine 8000 F2 Series Foundation to Advanced SW License
N1-N8KF0IFITE-LIC N1-NetEngine 8000 F Series iFIT Enhanced Function License
N1-N8KF0SOAM-LIC N1-NetEngine 8000 F Series Smart OAM Function License
N1-N8KF0IFIT1K-LIC N1-NetEngine 8000 F Series iFIT Flow Scales License(1K Flows)
N1-N8KF2TMSY-LIC N1-NetEngine 8000 F2 Series Time Synchronization Function License
N1-N8KF2SRV6-LIC N1-NetEngine 8000 F2 Series SRv6 Function License
N1-N8KF2SLI-LIC N1-NetEngine 8000 F2 Series Port Slicing Function License
N1-N8KF2F-SNS1Y N1-NetEngine 8000 F2 Series Foundation SW License SnS(1 year)
N1-N8KF2A-SNS1Y N1-NetEngine 8000 F2 Series Advanced SW License SnS(1 year)
N1-N8KF2F2A-SNS1Y
N1-NetEngine 8000 F2 Series Foundation to Advanced SW License
SnS(1 year)
N1-N8KF0IFITE-SNS1Y N1-NetEngine 8000 F Series IFIT Enhanced Function License SnS
N1-N8KF0IFIT1K-SNS N1-NetEngine 8000 F Series IFIT Flow Scales License SnS(1K Flows)
N1-N8KF0SOAM-SNS1Y N1-NetEngine 8000 F Series Smart OAM Function License SnS
 4
Order Name Description
N1-N8KF2TMSY-SNS1Y
N1-NetEngine 8000 F2 Series Time Synchronization Function License
SnS(1 year)
N1-N8KF2SRV6-SNS1Y N1-NetEngine 8000 F2 Series SRv6 Function License SnS(1 year)
N1-N8KF2SLI-SNS1Y N1-NetEngine 8000 F2 Series Port Slicing Function License SnS(1 year)
Optical/Electrical Transceivers
40Gbps QSFP+ optical module
Order Name Description Remarks
OMXD30009